

Town of Bennett RFP 21-011 – Revision I – 8.30.21

Changes to originally issued documents are as follows:

Specifications:

- Add Minor Contract Revisions Force Account. Force Account Items spec was added for Minor Contract Revisions to the Project Special Revisions
- Revision of Section 212 – Soil Amendments, Seeding, and Sodding (July 9, 2020) was added to the Standard Special Provisions
- Change Project Oversight to Project Engineer, and change contact to Dan Giroux. “Project Oversight” was changed to “Project Engineer” and contact changed from Peter Kozinski to Dan Giroux
- Change CDOT references such as Chief Engineer. “Chief Engineer” was changed to “Town of Bennett Project Manager”
- Change working days from 100 to 60. Working days was changed from “100” to “60”
- Omit orange fencing reference in Revision of Section 107 – Protection of Existing Vegetation. Orange fencing reference was taken out since it is not referenced in the plans.

Sheets:

- Sheet 11, 21, and 22 the some of the tables are blurred or can't zoom in to read as easy as the rest of the plans. That could have been a result of us reducing the pdf size so that we could email it easier. We left the plans in the original size for this submittal.
- Sheet 16 and 17 have different hatching for the legend of Removal of Concrete and the Remove of HMA Planning (wanted to make sure the plans showing these removals didn't get switched) from sheet to sheet. The orientation of the sheets between sheet 16 & 17 is different, so the hatching direction appears different. The hatch style is the same for each legend item and the hatch direction in the design matches the legend. Hopefully, this is okay for the contractors. Quantities are accurate.
- Sheet 4 Survey Tabulation – No boxes are filled in for the project yet Updated
- Sheet 6 General Notes – 19. Shows clearing and grubbing with units of LS and the summary of approximate quantities show ACRE updated to “per acre”.
- Sheet 7 – 42. Needs the severity of sulfate exposure. Shows the severity as “x” instead of 0,1... Updated to severity level 0 based on the geotech report.
- Sheet 9 – Item 403-34871 HMA (Grading SX)(100)(PG 76-28) is missing the quantity of 39 Tons Updated

- Sheet 9 – Sign Panels class I & II quantities do not match sheet 13 The additional quantities are displayed in the Traffic Signal Tab. Total shown on SAQ is correct.
- Sheet 11 – 202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) – when you add up the two numbers you get 564-SY instead of 563-SY Rounding error. Rounded up to 564 SY in tabs and SAQ.
- Sheet 34 – E. Soil Amendment –no quantities for “Amount/Acre” Updated Table